
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5516

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2017


HANDLOOM CLUSTERS


5516.  SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:


 Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal for establishment of handloom clusters in Madhya

Pradesh;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the details of the funds allocated along with the location identified for the said purpose; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): The Government of India, has sanctioned 5 Block Level Handloom Clusters under National Handloom Development Programme(NHDP) in Madhya Pradesh in 2015-

16. Cluster-wise amount released as 1
st
 instalment is as follows:-

                                                                              (Rs. in lakh)

Sl.

No.

Name of Cluster Name of

District

Project cost


Amount

released as 1
st


installment

1 Vikas Khand Mandsaur 80.77  20.69

2 Vikas Khand


Rajgarh 60.02  37.85

3 Vikas Khand  Balaghat 78.74  19.76

4 Maheshwar Kasrawad Khargone 94.60 33.03

5 Jobat Alirajpur 87.20  29.70


(c): Does not arise.

****

